The Alpine 3800 chassis
switches are ideally suited for
delivering broadband IP services to
metropolitan area networks (MANs), service
provider and enterprise data centers, multi-tenant
buildings and enterprise wiring closets. The Alpine chassis
switches provide total Ethernet coverage with support for both standard
Category 5 and fiber optic media as well as first mile technologies that extend the reach

registered or pending registration in certain jurisdictions. All other registered trademarks, trademarks and service marks are property of their respective owners. Specifications are subject
to change without notice.                                                                                                                                                                                                 L-DS-ALP-305
Ordering Information
DescriptionPart Number
45061  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, single AC PSU, fan tray)
45062  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, dual AC PSU, fan tray)
45064  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, dual DC PSU, fan tray)
45040  Alpine 3804 Chassis (includes fan tray)
45080  Alpine 3808 Chassis (includes fan tray)
45022  Alpine 3800 DC Power Supply
45012  Alpine 3800 AC Power Supply; Includes power cord for US & Japan
45014   Alpine 3800 Switch Management Module
45110   Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-SX (MT-RJ-based) Module
45112   Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-X GBIC-based (unpopulated) Module
45113   Alpine 3800 4-port auto-negotiating 100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) Module
45114   Alpine 3800 Wavelength Division Multiplexing Module (GM-WDMi)
45121  Alpine 3800 16-port 1000BASE-X module with 16 unpopulated mini-GBIC 1000BASE-X ports (SFP)
45122   Alpine 3800 16-port auto-negotiating 10/100/1000BASE-TX (RJ-45) Module
45210   Alpine 3800 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) Module
45211   Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) Multimode Module
45212   Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) Single Mode Module
45213   Alpine 3800 24-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-21) Module
45302   Alpine 3800 4-port T1 (RJ-48) WAN Module
45305   Alpine 3800 1-port T3 (BNC) WAN Module
45306   Alpine 3800 4-port E1(RJ-48) WAN Module
45310   Alpine 3800 Eight-port VDSL (RJ-21) Module
45380   Alpine 3800 VDSL CPE with 10BASE-T Interface
45005   Alpine 3800 Blank Faceplate (spare)
45013   Alpine 3808 Spare Fan Tray
45015   Alpine 3804 Spare Fan Tray
45033   ExtremeWare full Layer 3 voucher for the Alpine 3804 and 3808
45034   ExtremeWare full Layer 3 voucher for the Alpine 3802
10011   Extreme 1000BASE-SX GBIC-based transceiver, SC connector, for use with multi-mode fiber with distances up to 550 meters
10013   Extreme 1000BASE-LX GBIC-based transceiver for distances up to 10km; SC connector, for use with single mode fiber
10017   Extreme 1000BASE-ZX GBIC based transceiver, extra long distance single mode fiber: 70Km/21dB Budget. SC connector
10051   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-SX, LC Connector (multimode fiber)
10052   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-LX, LC Connector (single/multimode fiber)
10053   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-ZX, LC Connector (single mode fiber)
Alpine 3800 Series

registered or pending registration in certain jurisdictions. All other registered trademarks, trademarks and service marks are property of their respective owners. Specifications are subject
to change without notice.                                                                                                                                                                                                 L-DS-ALP-305
Ordering Information
DescriptionPart Number
45061  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, single AC PSU, fan tray)
45062  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, dual AC PSU, fan tray)
45064  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, dual DC PSU, fan tray)
45040  Alpine 3804 Chassis (includes fan tray)
45080  Alpine 3808 Chassis (includes fan tray)
45022  Alpine 3800 DC Power Supply
45012  Alpine 3800 AC Power Supply; Includes power cord for US & Japan
45014   Alpine 3800 Switch Management Module
45110   Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-SX (MT-RJ-based) Module
45112   Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-X GBIC-based (unpopulated) Module
45113   Alpine 3800 4-port auto-negotiating 100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) Module
45114   Alpine 3800 Wavelength Division Multiplexing Module (GM-WDMi)
45121  Alpine 3800 16-port 1000BASE-X module with 16 unpopulated mini-GBIC 1000BASE-X ports (SFP)
45122   Alpine 3800 16-port auto-negotiating 10/100/1000BASE-TX (RJ-45) Module
45210   Alpine 3800 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) Module
45211   Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) Multimode Module
45212   Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) Single Mode Module
45213   Alpine 3800 24-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-21) Module
45302   Alpine 3800 4-port T1 (RJ-48) WAN Module
45305   Alpine 3800 1-port T3 (BNC) WAN Module
45306   Alpine 3800 4-port E1(RJ-48) WAN Module
45310   Alpine 3800 Eight-port VDSL (RJ-21) Module
45380   Alpine 3800 VDSL CPE with 10BASE-T Interface
45005   Alpine 3800 Blank Faceplate (spare)
45013   Alpine 3808 Spare Fan Tray
45015   Alpine 3804 Spare Fan Tray
45033   ExtremeWare full Layer 3 voucher for the Alpine 3804 and 3808
45034   ExtremeWare full Layer 3 voucher for the Alpine 3802
10011   Extreme 1000BASE-SX GBIC-based transceiver, SC connector, for use with multi-mode fiber with distances up to 550 meters
10013   Extreme 1000BASE-LX GBIC-based transceiver for distances up to 10km; SC connector, for use with single mode fiber
10017   Extreme 1000BASE-ZX GBIC based transceiver, extra long distance single mode fiber: 70Km/21dB Budget. SC connector
10051   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-SX, LC Connector (multimode fiber)
10052   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-LX, LC Connector (single/multimode fiber)
10053   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-ZX, LC Connector (single mode fiber)
Alpine 3800 Series

registered or pending registration in certain jurisdictions. All other registered trademarks, trademarks and service marks are property of their respective owners. Specifications are subject
to change without notice.                                                                                                                                                                                                 L-DS-ALP-305
Ordering Information
DescriptionPart Number
45061  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, single AC PSU, fan tray)
45062  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, dual AC PSU, fan tray)
45064  Alpine 3802 Chassis (includes SMMi, dual DC PSU, fan tray)
45040  Alpine 3804 Chassis (includes fan tray)
45080  Alpine 3808 Chassis (includes fan tray)
45022  Alpine 3800 DC Power Supply
45012  Alpine 3800 AC Power Supply; Includes power cord for US & Japan
45014   Alpine 3800 Switch Management Module
45110   Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-SX (MT-RJ-based) Module
45112   Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-X GBIC-based (unpopulated) Module
45113   Alpine 3800 4-port auto-negotiating 100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) Module
45114   Alpine 3800 Wavelength Division Multiplexing Module (GM-WDMi)
45121  Alpine 3800 16-port 1000BASE-X module with 16 unpopulated mini-GBIC 1000BASE-X ports (SFP)
45122   Alpine 3800 16-port auto-negotiating 10/100/1000BASE-TX (RJ-45) Module
45210   Alpine 3800 32-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-45) Module
45211   Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) Multimode Module
45212   Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX (MT-RJ) Single Mode Module
45213   Alpine 3800 24-port 10/100BASE-TX (RJ-21) Module
45302   Alpine 3800 4-port T1 (RJ-48) WAN Module
45305   Alpine 3800 1-port T3 (BNC) WAN Module
45306   Alpine 3800 4-port E1(RJ-48) WAN Module
45310   Alpine 3800 Eight-port VDSL (RJ-21) Module
45380   Alpine 3800 VDSL CPE with 10BASE-T Interface
45005   Alpine 3800 Blank Faceplate (spare)
45013   Alpine 3808 Spare Fan Tray
45015   Alpine 3804 Spare Fan Tray
45033   ExtremeWare full Layer 3 voucher for the Alpine 3804 and 3808
45034   ExtremeWare full Layer 3 voucher for the Alpine 3802
10011   Extreme 1000BASE-SX GBIC-based transceiver, SC connector, for use with multi-mode fiber with distances up to 550 meters
10013   Extreme 1000BASE-LX GBIC-based transceiver for distances up to 10km; SC connector, for use with single mode fiber
10017   Extreme 1000BASE-ZX GBIC based transceiver, extra long distance single mode fiber: 70Km/21dB Budget. SC connector
10051   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-SX, LC Connector (multimode fiber)
10052   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-LX, LC Connector (single/multimode fiber)
10053   Mini-GBIC, SFP, 1000BASE-ZX, LC Connector (single mode fiber)
Alpine 3800 Series